Dated: 12/09/2024

ललितकलाऔरसंगीतविभाग DEPARTMENT OF FINE ARTS AND MUSIC RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

राजीवगांधीविश्वविद्यालय **RONO HILLS DOIMUKH 791112** रोनो-हिल्स, दोईमुख 791112

RGU/FAM/CUET-UG/RGUCET-BFA-Ad/2024

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION - BFA (2024-25)

This is to notify that the following students applied through RGUCET 2024 (Phase-II) have been shortlisted from the Waiting List for provisional admission to the Bachelor of Fine Arts (BFA) 1st Semester for the academic session 2024-25 in the Department of Fine Arts & Music.

The payment of admission fees for selected candidates will commence from 13th of September 2024 to 14th of September 2024.

PROVISIONALLY SELECTED CANDIDATES FOR ADMISSION IN BACHELOR OF FINE ARTS

Sl. no.	Form Number	Name	Remarks
1	SMT0025415	TREMSA BIHAM	
2	SMT0025483	BAROSE TECHI TARA	- A

The selected candidates are directed to deposit the Fee through the Admission Portal of RGU within the given timeline.

Fee Structure:-

Sl.No.	Couse	Amount	Remarks
1	BFA	12,550/-	Rs. 1100/- only is refundable on completion of course.
Total Amount		12,550/- (Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Fifty)	

1. The selected candidates should log into their account on the Rajiv Gandhi University admission portal and make the payment within the specified timeline.

- 2. The selected candidates must also produce their ABC ID numbers generated through Digi-Locker.
- 3. If any selected candidate fails to deposit the admission fee within the given timeline, their seat will be cancelled.
- 4. The selected candidates must submit an undertaking stating they are not in service.
- 5. The selected candidates must submit an Anti-Ragging Undertaking.
- 6. The admitted candidates are directed to appear in person with their original documents/testimonials (Marksheets & Certificates of X, XII, Migration, DOB, ST/SC/OBC/NCC/PwD, etc.) at the Department for verification on 17th of September 2024, between 03:00 PM and 04:00 PM, without fail.
- 7. If the required documents/testimonials are not submitted by the candidate themselves on 17th of September 2024, the admission will be automatically cancelled.

(Pallov Saikia)
Head (i/c)
Department of Fine Arts & Music

Copy to: -

- 1. PS to HVC for kind information
- 2. Joint Registrar (Academic) for kind information
- 3. Coordinator, CUET/RGUCET-2024, for kind information.
- 4. Joint Director (CC) for kind information with a request for uploading the same on the University website.
- 5. Department Notice board

6. Office copy.

(Pallov Saikia) Head (i/c)

Department of Fine Arts & Music

Head Dept. of Fine Arts and Music Rajiv Gandhi University Rono Hills, Doimukh-791112